PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that public hearings will be held as to the following subjects:

Agency: Board of Trustees, Village of Woodsburgh

Date: June 29, 2020 Time: 8:00 p.m.

Place: Village Hall, 30 Piermont Avenue, Hewlett, New York

Subject: WDS 2001B. A local law to amend Chapter 106 of the Code of the Village of Woodsburgh, entitled "Peace and Good Order" to provide for regulation of artificial lighting and unreasonable noise.

WDS 2002. A local law to amend Chapter 1 of the Code of the Village of Woodsburgh, entitled "General Provisions" to modify penalties for violations of the Village Code.

At the said time and place, all interested persons may be heard with respect to the foregoing matters.

If an in-person meeting is not legally possible due to Executive Order of the Governor, then the hearing will be conducted by teleconference or videoconference. If a teleconference or videoconference becomes necessary, the teleconference or videoconference information will be made available on the Village website, at http://www.woodsburghny.com/board-of-trustees.html, by following the link to the agenda for the Board's June 29, 2020 meeting, and also can be obtained by emailing bstolar@msek.com.

The public may submit comments (a) via email to bstolar@msek.com, before or during the hearing, (b) by delivery to the Village, at Village Hall, 30 Piermont Avenue, Hewlett, New York 11579, for receipt on or before 3:00pm on June 29, 2020, (c) at the in-person hearing, or (d) if the hearing is conducted by videoconference or teleconference, by making such comments during the videoconference or teleconference.

Any person having a disability which would inhibit attendance at or participation in any of the hearings should notify the Village Clerk at least three business days prior to the hearing, so that reasonable efforts may be made to facilitate such attendance and participation.

All relevant documents may be inspected at the office of the Village Clerk, 30 Piermont Avenue, Hewlett, New York, during regular business hours, and also will be available on the Village website, at http://www.woodsburghny.com/board-of-trustees.html, by following the link to the agenda for the Board's June 29, 2020 meeting.

Dated: June 10, 2020

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Michelle Blandino, Village Clerk